Print Form

Summary Form for Electronic Document Submittal

Form F

Lead agencies may include 15 hardcopies of this document when submitting electronic copies of Environmental Impact Reports, Negative Declarations, Mitigated Negative Declarations, or Notices of Preparation to the State Clearinghouse (SCH). The SCH also accepts other summaries, such as EIR Executive Summaries prepared pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15123. Please include one copy of the Notice of Completion Form (NOC) with your submission and attach the summary to each electronic copy of the document.

-		
SCH #:		
Project Title: Initial St	udy #20-0008 Hot Spa Solid	Waste Site Final Closure Project
Lead Agency: Imperial	County Planning and Develo	opment Services Department
Contact Name: Jeanin	e Ramos, Planner I	
Email: jeanineramos@	co.imperial.ca.us	Phone Number: (442) 265-1736
Project Location:	Imperial County	Imperial
•	City	County
Project Decription (Pro	posed actions, location, and	/or consequences).
total disposal area foo in the mind 1960's and will include waste reloinstallation of storm will closure in accordance for the site is approxim	tprint of approximately 6.4 and operated until July 29, 2016 cation, borrow soil excavation ater management features. With 27 CCR Section 21110 nately 2 to 3 months.	Hot Spa Solid Waste Site (HSSWS), which is an existing landfill with a cres. The HSSWs began operations as a municipal solid waste landfill it was then later converted to a transfer station in 2019. The closure in and placement as cover soil, fill placement and compaction, and the landfill has reached maximum permitted capacity and requires. The estimated time frame to complete the closure tasks described
Identify the project's sig would reduce or avoid		cant effects and briefly describe any proposed mitigation measures that

The IS/MND concludes that no significant unavoidable environmental effects would occur as a result of the proposed project. Potentially significant impacts related to air quality, biological resources, greenhouse gas emissions, hazard and hazardous materials, erosion control, hydrology and water quality systems were identified and mitigation measures were proposed. If implemented, they would lower potential impacts to less than significant levels.

If applicable, describe any of the project's areas of controversy known to the Lead Agency, including issues raised by agencies and the public.
Imperial County Air Pollution Control District: informs that a Dust Control Plan will be required and that the project shall show compliance with all rules of Regulation VIII.
CalRecycle: identified a section that need to be corrected under Public Services category and that all mitigation measures be included in the MMRP. All changes were incorporated into the CEQA document.
Provide a list of the responsible or trustee agencies for the project.
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6 California Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse. California Regional Water Quality Control Board –Colorado River Basin Region 7
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6 California Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse. California Regional Water Quality Control Board –Colorado River Basin Region 7 Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Imperial County Department of Environmental Health (LEA)
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6 California Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse. California Regional Water Quality Control Board –Colorado River Basin Region 7 Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Imperial County Department of Environmental Health (LEA) Imperial County Department of Public Works Imperial County Fire Department
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6 California Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse. California Regional Water Quality Control Board –Colorado River Basin Region 7 Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Imperial County Department of Environmental Health (LEA) Imperial County Department of Public Works Imperial County Fire Department Imperial County Agricultural Commissioner Native American Heritage Commission
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6 California Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse. California Regional Water Quality Control Board –Colorado River Basin Region 7 Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Imperial County Department of Environmental Health (LEA) Imperial County Department of Public Works Imperial County Fire Department Imperial County Agricultural Commissioner
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6 California Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse. California Regional Water Quality Control Board –Colorado River Basin Region 7 Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Imperial County Department of Environmental Health (LEA) Imperial County Department of Public Works Imperial County Fire Department Imperial County Agricultural Commissioner Native American Heritage Commission CalRecycle
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6 California Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse. California Regional Water Quality Control Board –Colorado River Basin Region 7 Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Imperial County Department of Environmental Health (LEA) Imperial County Department of Public Works Imperial County Fire Department Imperial County Agricultural Commissioner Native American Heritage Commission CalRecycle
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6 California Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse. California Regional Water Quality Control Board –Colorado River Basin Region 7 Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Imperial County Department of Environmental Health (LEA) Imperial County Department of Public Works Imperial County Fire Department Imperial County Agricultural Commissioner Native American Heritage Commission CalRecycle
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6 California Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse. California Regional Water Quality Control Board –Colorado River Basin Region 7 Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Imperial County Department of Environmental Health (LEA) Imperial County Department of Public Works Imperial County Fire Department Imperial County Agricultural Commissioner Native American Heritage Commission CalRecycle
Imperial Irrigation District California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Inland Deserts Region 6 California Office of Planning and Research – State Clearinghouse. California Regional Water Quality Control Board –Colorado River Basin Region 7 Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Imperial County Department of Environmental Health (LEA) Imperial County Department of Public Works Imperial County Fire Department Imperial County Agricultural Commissioner Native American Heritage Commission CalRecycle